RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Hawaiian Kingdom Trust Company 850 Richards St., Suite 507 Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN TO:

Hawaiian Kingdom Trust Company 850 Richards St., Suite 507 Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813

RETURN BY: MAIL (X) PICKUP ()

والمناسبة والمناسبة

STATE OF CONVEYANCES RECORDED

MAR 14, 1996 03:29 PM

Doc No(s) 96-035316

/s/CARL T. WATANABE ACTING REGISTRAR OF CONVEYANCES

4

76

Notice

Enror all men by these presents that the Hawaiian Kingdom Trust Company, a general partnership established and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Hawaiian Kingdom and registered by "Deed of General Partnership" as doc. #96-000263, and doing business at 850 Richards St., Suite 507, Honolulu, Island of O'ahu, deriving its authority by certain "Deeds of Trust," namely documents #96-019923, #96-006277, #96-024845, #96-000664, #96-026388, #96-014116, #96-014115, #96-026387, #96-004246 and #96-028714 has appointed David Keanu Sai to the Office of Regent, intrusted with the vicarious administration of the Hawaiian government during the absence of a monarch, as of the 1st day of March, A.D. 1996, and shall hold the office until such time as the Legislative body shall convene to confirm or amend this appointment. That he be sworn to fidelity in the discharge of his duties, and after said appointment shall furnish with the trust a signed "letter of resignation" with an open date. Execution of this instrument, by the Trustees, shall take place upon any breach of service or law that stands in contravention to the lawful rights, titles and interests of the beneficiaries of the abovementioned trust being protected under Hawaiian Kingdom law.

That due to the requirements of United States law which stands in contravention to Hawaiian Kingdom law, a notary public commissioned by the same is required for registering this deed in the Kingdom's Bureau of Conveyances, I do this involuntarily and against my will.

Donald A. Lewis, Chairman

Hawaiian Kingdom Trust Company

Hawaiian Kingdom	n)	
) ss.	
Island of O'ahu)	
Lewis, Trustee of	the Hawaiian Kingdom Trust C	one of the foregoing instrument who
acknowledged tha	he executed the same for the	uses and purposes herein set forth.
		Shutta (Jacob
		Notary Public
F.5.		My Commission Expires: 02/21/99 State of Hawaii
		City & County of Honolulu